HB1026/393625/1

BY: Environment and Transportation Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 1026

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 5, after "redevelop" insert ", for a public purpose,".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 9, after "INDUSTRIAL" insert ", RESIDENTIAL"; in line 12, after "(4)" insert "PURPLE LINE" HAS THE MEANING STATED IN § 2–103.8 OF THE TRANSPORTATION ARTICLE.

(5) (I)";

after line 13, insert:

"(II) "TRANSIT-ORIENTED DEVELOPMENT" INCLUDES LIGHT RAIL STOPS THAT ARE LOCATED ON THE PURPLE LINE IN PRINCE GEORGE'S COUNTY.";

in line 14, after "(B)" insert "THIS SECTION DOES NOT APPLY TO STATE-OWNED PROPERTY.

(C)";

in line 18, strike "**DEVELOPMENT**" and substitute "<u>IMPROVEMENT</u>"; in lines 19 and 22, strike "(C)" and "(D)", respectively, and substitute "(D)" and "(E)", respectively; and in line 23, after "SECTION" insert ":

(1) MAY ONLY BE TAKEN FOR A PUBLIC PURPOSE; AND

HB1026/393625/01 Environment and Transportation Committee Amendments to $HB\ 1026$ Page 2 of 2

<u>(2)</u>".